1 09.12.13 en / 392
	 Monitoring technique
Your Advantages
•	 Preventive maintenance
•	 For better productivity
•	 Quicker fault locating
•	 Precise and reliable
•	 Min-, Max. value or window monitoring

		  1 changeover contact (Rel2)
•	 Width:	 45 mm
	 Ordering Example
MK 9064N   .11    _ _   AC/DC 12 ... 300 V   DC 24 V
	 Auxiliary voltage UH
							       Measuring range UM
							       Type of terminals
		  without indication:
		  terminal blocks fixed
		  with screw terminals
	 PC (plug in cage clamp):
		  pluggable terminal blocks
		  with cage clamp terminals
	 PS (plug in screw):
		  pluggable terminal blocks
		  with screw terminals
							       Contacts
							       Type
6 09.12.13 en / 392
	 Connection Example
	 Set Up Procedure
The connection has to be made according to the connection example.
M10860
L1
L
N
L2
11
11 21
12
12 22
14
14 24
21 22 24
MH9064.12
fe A1(+) A2
	 Notes
Removing the terminal blocks with cage clamp terminals
1.	 The unit has to be disconnected.
2.	 Insert a screwdriver in the side recess of the front plate.
3.	 Turn the screwdriver to the right and left.
4.	 Please note that the terminal blocks have to be mounted on the
	 belonging plug in terminations.
	 Options with Pluggable Terminal Blocks
Screw terminal
(PS/plugin screw)
Cage clamp terminal
(PC/plugin cage clamp)
	 Safety notes
	 Dangerous voltage.
	 Electric shock will result in death or serious injury.
	 Disconnect all power supplies before servicing equipment.
-	 Faults must only be removed when the relay is disconnected
-	 The user has to make sure that the device and corresponding compo-
	 nents are installed and wired according to the local rules and law
	 (TUEV, VDE, Health and safety).
-	 Settings must only be changed by trained staff taking into account the
	 safety regulations. Installation work must only be done when power is
	 disconnected.
- 	 Observe proper grounding of all components
E. DOLD & SÖHNE KG • D-78114 Furtwangen
e-mail: dold-relays@dold.com • internet: http://www.dold.com
•	 PO Box 1251 • Telephone (+49) 77 23 / 654-0 • Telefax (+49) 77 23 / 654-356